

Eaton Rapids Middle School

Athletic Department

Jey Zubal, AD
Devin Milheim MS AD
Sam O'Connell Assistant

815 Greyhound Dr. Eaton Rapids, MI 48827 (517) 663-8151 · FAX (517) 663-7223

October 24th, 2022

To: Parents of Greyhound Middle School Athletes From: Jey Zubal, AP/AD, Devin Milheim MS AD

RE: Participation Fee

Eaton Rapids Middle School will again be charging an athletic participation fee for the 2022-2023 school year. The fee structure for all other sports will continue like it has previously and by as follows: first sport = \$60.00, second sport = \$30.00 and third sport is \$15.00. The fees collected are used to help fund such things as transportation, officials, coach's salary, equipment and uniforms. If your son played football or ran cross country, he owes \$60.00 for Basketball. The reason for this is MS Football and MS Cross Country are club sports that are not funded by the school. Payments must be received before the first contest (November 7th).

Please register your son at this link: MS Boys Basketball registration.

Participation fees can be paid, by check or money order (made out to ER Athletics or ERHS) and by cash or on-line at this <u>link</u>. The Athletic Department will be accepting fees anytime in the MS Main Office and the HS Athletic Office. Please go to <u>this link</u> and set up your account.

Thank you for being a part of Greyhound Athletics! If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact us at jzubal@erpsk12.org or 517-663-2217. You can also contact Devin Milheim at dmilheim@erpsk12.org or the ERMS main office at 663-8151. Go 'Hounds! We Are ER!

Follow us on Facebook at ER Athletics Follow us on Twitter at @ERGreyhounds1 www. Ergreyhounds.com

Sincerely,

Jey Zubal, AP/AD Eaton Rapids High School/Middle School